FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3.19:01

101657482

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 3/8/01		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name DAT Acquisition Corporation	3/8/01		
Formerly	7 (182870		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Transcore Commercial Service	es, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8158 Adams Drive			
Address (line 2) Liberty Centre, Building 200			
Address (line 3) Hummelstown	Pennsylvania 17036		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 00 FC:482 500.00 00			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
diam core	2007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027					TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name an	nd Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party or	nly.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
•	dent Name and Address	<u> </u>			
Oorrespond			elephone Number (2)	15) 569-5790	
Name	Michael J. Smith, Esq	<u>uire</u>			
Address (line 1)	BLANK ROME COMISKY &	McCAULEY ILLP			
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square				
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, Pennsyl	vania 19103			
Address (line 4)		- 114.			
Pages	Enter the total number of p	. •	ched conveyance do	cument # [2
	including any attachments		n Number(s)	Beautif addition	al numbers attached
	Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of				
	demark Application Numbe			tration Number(
76/182,8		5/182,867		2,287,087	1,714,194
76/147,8	362 7 5/587,774 7 6	6/166,670	2,288,526	2,224,591	1,589,365
75/587,7	766 75/380,969		2,288,525	2,106,654	1,441,430
Number of	Properties	4-1		# 21	
		-	operties involved.		
Fee Amour			isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 540.00	
Method of Deposit A	_	closed $\lfloor_{\mathrm{X}}\rfloor$ De	eposit Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if ad	dditional fees can be o		# 02-2555	
		•		v [-]	No
Ctotomont	and Signatura	Authorization to C	harge additional fees:	Yes <u>X</u>	NO
	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael] J. Smith, Esquire	Theles		March	15,260]
	of Person Signing		ignature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0179

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,341,391 2,433,362 2,422,313
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,341,391 2,433,362 2,422,313
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,341,391 2,433,362 2,422,313
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,341,391 2,433,362 2,422,313

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DAT ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAT ACQUISITION CORP." TO "TRANSCORE COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3331167 8100

010117504

AUTHENTICATION: 1012929

DATE: 03-09-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/08/2001 010116192 - 3331167

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DAT ACQUISITION CORP.

DAT Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does bereby certify:

FIRST: That by Written consent of the Board of Directors dated as of March 8, 2001. a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the sole Stockholder of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is hereby proposed that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended so that the same as amended would read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is TransCore Commercial Services, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Board of Directors, the proposed amendment was approved by the sole Stockholder of the Corporation by written consent dated as of March 8, 2001.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed as of this 8th day of March, 2001.

DAT ACQUISITION CORP.

Vice President

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP____

Counselors at Law

Direct Dial:

(215) 569-5798

Fax:

(215) 569-5628

Email:

smith-m@blankrome.com

March 19, 2001

Delaware Florida Maryland New Jersey New York Ohio

Pennsylvania Washington, DC

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments/FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

Re: Recordation of Change of Name of DAT Acquisition Corporation to

Transcore Commercial Services, Inc.

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of DAT Acquisition Corporation changing its name to Transcore Commercial Services, Inc. The following marks should now stand in the name of Transcore Commercial Services, Inc.:

Trademarks and Service Marks	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)
DAT DIAL	2,308,304	1/18/00
DAT	2,288,526	10/26/99
DAT CONNECT	2,288,525	10/26/99
DAT DAILY	2,287,087	10/19/99
PAINLESS POSTING	2,224,591	2/16/99
MORELOADS	2,106,654	10/21/97
DAT SERVICES STARFAX	1,714,194	9/8/92
DAT SERVICES	1,589,365	3/27/90
LOADNET	1,441,430	6/2/87

One Logan Square • Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998 • 215.569.5500 • Fax: 215.569.5555 www.blankrome.com

BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley Llp.....

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks March 19, 2001

Page 2

DIAL-A-TRUCK and Design	1,341,391	6/11/85
MEXLINK	(76/182,870)	(12/13/00)
DATCONEXUS	(76/182,867)	(12/13/00)
LANEMAKERS	(76/166,670)	(11/15/00)
DATXCHANGE	(76/149,110)	(10/17/00)
DATINTERNET	(76/147,862)	(10/16/00)
CONNECTIONS THAT MOVE	(75/587,774)	(11/12/98)
DAT PARTNERS	(75/587,766)	(11/12/98)
PARTNER PROFILES	(75/380,969)	(10/28/97)
DAT SERVICES and Design	2,433,362	3/6/01
INTERNET FREIGHT SERVICES	2,422,313	1/16/01
Miscellaneous Design	2,421,834	1/16/01

Also enclosed is a check for \$5400.00 to cover the recordation and filing fees for the assignment. If there are any additional fees due in connection with this filing, please charge the fees to our Deposit Account Number 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact the undersigned at (215) 569-5798. Once recordation has been completed, please forward the original document with the stamped reel and frame number(s) to the undersigned at the following address:

Michael J. Smith, Esquire BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/15/2001 REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0184